Jasper County 4-H Club Council

The goal of 4-H is to develop citizenship, leadership, responsibility and life skills of youth through experiential learning programs and a positive youth development approach



Jasper County 4-H Club Council

2530 N McKinley Ave., Suite #1 Rensselaer, IN 47978 Phone: 219-866-5741 Fax: 219-866-4962

Dear Friend of 4-H,

This is your invitation to join or renew your Jasper County 4-H Booster Club membership. Our appreciation goes out to each and every one of you for your past and future support of the Jasper County 4-H Booster Club. Your contribution helps promote the continued growth of 700 youth that are gaining new knowledge and skills unique to the Jasper County 4-H program.

The funds collected each year provide many opportunities to our 4-H youth:

- Scholarships, Awards, Trips, such as 4-H Round–Up, Science Workshops, and 4-H Camp are subsidized for members.
- Manuals are provided to the members to educate and guide them through their various projects.
- Trophies, plaques, pins, and ribbons are awarded to members though your contribution.

Through your generosity:

- Every donation is recognized by a display in the 4-H Exhibit Hall during the county fair.
- Donations of \$500 or more will be listed on a permanent Booster plaque which is displayed at the fair and in the Extension Office.

Your donation is deductible as a contribution for Federal income tax purposes under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code, pursuant to rulings issued April 24, 1946, and February 9, 1973, by the Internal Revenue Service to the U.S. Department of Agriculture.

It takes about \$35,000 to run the Jasper County 4-H program each year. Some of these expenses are:

Member Recognition (Trophi	es, Ribbons, Pins,)	
Judges	\$ 6,000	Manu
Trips and Workshops	\$ 5,000	4-H C
Scholarships	\$ 3,000	

	\$12,000
Manuals and Supplies	\$ 6,000
4-H Camp	\$ 2,000

Thank You for Believing in and Supporting the Jasper County 4-Hers!

Respectfully, The Jasper County 4-H Council

2530		er County 4-H Booster Club 0 N McKinley Ave, Suite #1 Isselaer, IN 47978		
You are not limited; yo to above address.	ou can still sponsor s	pecific trophies,	awards, and trips. Simp	ly indicate your wishes on this form and return
Donor			Phone Number	E-Mail
Address				Zip
My donation of:	\$25	\$50	\$100	Other – amount \$
Please Make checks p	ayable to Jasper Co	unty 4-H Counc	il, Inc.	
Ū	• •		neral fund of the 4-H Co	ouncil to be used as needed!